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March 7, 2005

Editor, Canadian Journal of Forest Research

Editor:

Attached electronically is a single file for the manuscript, “Dendrochronological Responses to the 24 October 1992 Tornado at Sunset Crater, Northern Arizona,” authored by myself and four others.  We submit this manuscript as an article for peer review and possible publication in the Canadian Journal of Forest Research (CJFR).  This manuscript represents original work that is not being considered for publication elsewhere.  All prior work cited herein has been fully acknowledged.  CJFR seems like an appropriate scientific outlet for this work on effects of high winds on tree growth, as CJFR has published much on this topic generally.  Indeed, this manuscript cites seven CJFR publications.

The contact information for all authors is as follows:

	Paul R. Sheppard, Laboratory of Tree-Ring Research, University of Arizona, Tucson AZ 85721, (520) 621-6474, fax: (520) 621-8229, sheppard@ltrr.arizona.edu.

	Elizabeth May, Laboratory of Tree-Ring Research, University of Arizona, Tucson AZ 85721, emmay@email.arizona.edu.

	Michael Ort, Departments of Environmental Sciences and Geology, Northern Arizona University, Flagstaff AZ 86011, michael.ort@nau.edu.

	Kirk Anderson, Bilby Research Center, Northern Arizona University, Box 6013, Flagstaff, AZ 86011, kirk.anderson@nau.edu.

	Mark Elson, Desert Archaeology, Inc., 3975 N. Tucson Blvd., Tucson, AZ 85716, melson@desert.com.


The following scientists are qualified to review this manuscript:

	Dr. Frank Telewski, W.J. Beal Botanical Garden, Michigan State University, 412 Olds Hall, East Lansing, MI 48824, telewski@beal.cpp.msu.edu.

	Dr. Henri Grissino-Mayer, Department of Geography, University of Tennessee, Knoxville, TN 37996, fax: 865-974-6025, grissino@utk.edu.

	Dr. Ann Lynch, USDA Forest Service Rocky Mountain Experiment Station, Flagstaff, AZ 86001, fax: 928 556 2131, alynch@fs.fed.us.

	Dr. Brian Luckman, Department of Geography, University of Western Ontario, London, Ontario N6A 5C2, Canada, fax: 519-661-3750, luckman@uwo.ca.


Of these potential reviewers, Dr. Telewski is acknowledged in our manuscript for assistance on interpreting one set of results.  However, he has not read this manuscript nor has he played any role in other aspects of this work, so he should not have a conflict of interest in reviewing this manuscript.

Sincerely,
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Paul R. Sheppard, Assistant Professor

